00/100 Dollars ($1,000,000.00) for each insuring agreement: Employee 
Dishonesty, Computer Fraud, Forgery and Alteration, on/off premises and in 
transit and Funds Transfer Fraud. In addition, the Organizer will carry social 
engineering limits of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($250,000.00). An individual employee bond is required by each 
employee in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($250,000.00) and will be primary to the employee dishonesty coverage 
provided by the crime policy. 

(b) All liability insurance required by this Charter shall name the University as an 
additional insured on a primary, non-contributory basis. The Organizer must submit